remained with the Promoter for carrying out construction / development of the 

Said Scheme thereon. 

AND WHEREAS the maximum Floor Space Index (FSI) including the paid FSI 
and the Transferable Development Rights (TDR) allowed for carrying out 
construction on the Said Entire Land is admeasuring 56834.13 sqmtrs. (in 
words Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four decimal Thirteen 
Square Meters). (“Maximum Potential”) 

AND WHEREAS the development and construction of the Said Scheme known 
as “47 EAST” on the Said Entire Land in phase wise manner / different phases 
includes construction of the proposed building Nos.